

City of Malden

Malden City Hall 215 Pleasant Street Malden, MA 02148

Legislation Details

File #: 338-21 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrderStatus:PassedFile created:6/23/2021In control:City Council

On agenda: 6/29/2021 Final action: 9/7/2021

Title: Order: That the appropriation enumerated below, being in the amount of \$60,000 (Sixty Thousand

Dollars), be appropriated from the Community Preservation Act Fund for the following project:

Oak Grove Community Center Master Plan

And Feasibility Study: \$60,000 from Historic Reserve

Total Appropriation = \$60,000 APPROPRIATION ORDER

COMMUNITY PRESERVATION ACT FUNDS

June 29, 2021

Sponsors: Barbara Murphy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Letter of Support Oak grove Community Center CPC Submission, 2. OGCC CPC decision letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/7/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
6/29/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass